

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7390 of 2023

Appellant :- Ashok And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kedar Nath Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

None appears for the appellants even in the revised call, however, Shri Umesh Chand Verma, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

The case is listed for admission.

Learned A.G.A. pointed out that Government Appeal against the acquittal bearing Government Appeal No. 7071 of 2023, under Sections 147, 336/149, 304(1)/149 and 504, IPC has been filed in the present case.

Put up on 27.9.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 22.8.2023

T. Sinha