

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7390 of 2023

Appellant :- Ashok And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kedar Nath Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Surendra Singh-I,J.

1. Sri Kedar Nath Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA are present.
2. As per the office report dated 8.1.2024, lower court record is awaited.
3. Office is directed to send a reminder to the court concerned for sending the lower court record.
4. List on 4th week of March, 2024.

Order Date :- 9.1.2024

Akbar