



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7390 of 2023

Ashok And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kedar Nath Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. The matter was taken up for final hearing.
2. Upon hearing learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State and perusal of record, this Court finds that certain aspects involved in the matter require further consideration and clarification, it would be appropriate to afford an opportunity of further hearing to the parties to the said issues, before the matter is finally decided.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 20.04.2026 for further hearing.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

February 12, 2026
P. Pandey